## PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## THE ESTATE OF ARN SCHOCH ANNOUNCES CHANGE IN THE OWNERSHIP INTEREST OF ZTEST ELECTRONICS INC.

VANCOUVER, July 12, 2017 – The Executor of the Estate of Arn Schoch (the "**Estate**") announces that Mr. Arn Schoch previously filed early warning reports with respect to the securities of ZTEST Electronics Inc. (the "**Company**") on February 6, 2013 and August 1, 2013. Subsequent to the passing of Mr. Schoch on April 27, 2017, the Estate continued to own 1,695,000 Common Shares of the Company, being a 10% holder of the Company.

As a result of an increase in the issued and outstanding capital of ZTEST to 17,173,696 common shares, the interest of the Estate in ZTEST was reduce to approximately 9.8697% of the issued and outstanding common shares of the Company and the Estate is no longer required to file an early warning report under National Instrument 62-103. The final Early Warning Report of the Estate will be available at www.sedar.com

The Estate could increase or decrease its investment in ZTEST depending on market conditions or any other relevant factor.

## CONTACT INFORMATION

The Estate of Arn Schoch c/o Mahrookh (Rooky) Driver Executor of the Estate of Arn Schoch rookydriver@gmail.com